

PCC PAVEMENT RESTORATION - 12TH STREET FROM KIWANIS AVENUE TO WESTERN AVENUE
Project: WESTERN AVENUE

Location: 12TH STREET FROM KIWANIS AVENUE TO WESTERN AVENUE

A/E Firm: MARSHALL ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,208,000.00	Dakota Contracting Bidder: Corporation	Bidder: T & R Contracting, Inc.
Address: 6400 SOUTH CLIFF AVENUE	Budget: \$ 1,810,000.00	Address: 2208 W. 50th Street	Address: 5000 N. Gulby Avenue
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.940.0343	Letting Date: 02/05/15 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 380,000.00	\$ 380,000.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	3417	\$ 8.75	\$ 29,898.75	\$ 10.50	\$ 35,878.50
3	110.0310	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	FT	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00
4	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT COCNRTE PAVEMENT	SY	5	\$ 23.30	\$ 116.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 60.00
5	110.1140	REMOVCE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	86	\$ 15.30	\$ 1,315.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 860.00
6	SPECIAL	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FILLET	SY	91	\$ 23.75	\$ 2,161.25	\$ 16.75	\$ 1,524.25
7	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIG OUTS	CY	50	\$ 18.15	\$ 907.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
8	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	50	\$ 25.30	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00
9	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	7464	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,210.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,210.40
10	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 196,000.00
11	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE	EA/DAY	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00
12	634.1215	SIGN	EA/DAY	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
13	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGN	EA/DAY	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00
14	SPECIAL 4"	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	FT	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00
15	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA/DAY	5	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 390.50	\$ 1,952.50
16	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA/DAY	43	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 7,095.00
17	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	291	\$ 17.25	\$ 5,019.75	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,801.50
19	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	25	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 5,775.00
20	380.4070	9" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	91	\$ 89.70	\$ 8,162.70	\$ 88.60	\$ 8,062.60
21	SPECIAL	FULL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	SY	3518	\$ 167.05	\$ 587,681.90	\$ 196.50	\$ 691,287.00
22	SPECIAL	INSTALL #9 OR 1 1/4" BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA/DAY	8013	\$ 10.85	\$ 86,941.05	\$ 9.80	\$ 78,527.40
23	SPECIAL	INSTALL #5 BAR IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	EA/DAY	4070	\$ 8.55	\$ 34,798.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 30,525.00
24	SPECIAL	SEALING RANDOM CRACKS	FT	377	\$ 9.50	\$ 3,581.50	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,828.45
25	SPECIAL	TYPE B69 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	3417	\$ 23.75	\$ 81,153.75	\$ 26.50	\$ 90,550.50
26	SPECIAL	6X18" CONCRETE CURB	FT	10	\$ 27.15	\$ 271.50	\$ 28.50	\$ 285.00
27	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	777	\$ 5.95	\$ 4,623.15	\$ 5.65	\$ 4,390.05
28	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	16	\$ 35.10	\$ 561.60	\$ 42.65	\$ 682.40
29	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE SF TYPE 10 DROP INLET LID	EA	13	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 26,195.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 16,705.00
30	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REPLACE TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
31	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	13	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,770.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,225.00
32	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	13	\$ 520.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,200.00
33	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	13	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
34	110.0466	ABANDON WATER MANHOLE	EA	18	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 522.50	\$ 9,405.00
35	900.0400	VALVE BOX, HEAVY WEIGHT, 25,000 POUND TENSILE STRENGTH	EA	18	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 621.50	\$ 11,187.00
36	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	20	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00
37	900.0451	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
38	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	147	\$ 2.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 323.40
39	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	19	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10,450.00
40	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL	TON	200	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 2,090.00
41	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	69	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,656.50
42	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	24	\$ 35.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 924.00
43	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	42	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 40.70	\$ 1,709.40
44	950.0302	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	12	\$ 42.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 46.20	\$ 554.40
45	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	135	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 742.50
46	950.2002	12" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	12	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00
47	950.3102	8" SEWERING COUPLING	EA	45	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00
48	950.3104	12" SEWER COUPLING	EA	4	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 462.00
49	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	9	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 34,155.00
50	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 7,550.00	\$ 4,152.50	\$ 8,305.00
51	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	6	\$ 4,475.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 4,922.50	\$ 29,535.00
52	950.4102	48" LINED MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 6,115.00	\$ 12,230.00	\$ 6,726.50	\$ 13,453.00
53	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	45	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 5,692.50
54	950.4804	12" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 158.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 173.80	\$ 695.20
55	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	20	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00
56	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
57	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 17,050.00
58	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	20	\$ 520.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00
59	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	20	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00
60	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	20	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 2,530.00
61	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	19	\$ 415.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 456.50	\$ 8,673.50

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,271,289.60	Total Bid	\$ 1,790,699.95
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------